KRYSTAL INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED 
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS KRYSTAL INTEGRATED SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED) 

Resolution required: (Ordinary)  

Ordinary Resolution No.1: Increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company from                                 
Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakh) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs.19,00,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Crores only) 
divided into 1,90,00,000 (One Crore Ninety Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) and 
consequential amendment to the Memorandum of Association of the Company. 

Whether promoter/ promoter group are 
interested in the agenda/resolution?  

No 

Category 

Mode of Voting 

No. of shares

[...]

transact the below special businesses as set out hereunder by passing Ordinary and Special 
Resolution(s), by way of Postal Ballot, only through remote e-voting process: 

1. Ordinary Resolution for approval of Increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company
from Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore
Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs.19,00,00,000/- (Rupees
Nineteen Crores only) divided into 1,90,00,000 (One Crore Ninety Lakh) Equity Shares of
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) and consequential amendment to the Memorandum of
Association of the Company.

2. Special Resolution for approval to raise capital by way of a Qualified Institutions Placement
to eligible Investors through an issuance of Equity Shares for an amount aggregating up to

[...]

The summarized details of text of both the Ordinary and Special resolutions passed and 
details of voting as per Scrutinizer’s report are as under: 

Resolution No. 01: 

Ordinary Resolution for approval of Increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company from 
Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakh) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs.19,00,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Crores 
only) divided into 1,90,00,000 (One Crore Ninety Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
only) and consequential amendment to the Memorandum of Association of the Company. 

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 13, 61, 64, and all other applicable 
provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (“the Act”), (including any amendment thereto

[...]

of Association of the Company and/or any other applicable laws for the time being in force, 
the approval of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for increase in the 
Authorized Share Capital of the Company from existing Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
Crores only) divided into 1,50,00,000/- (One Crore Fifty Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) each to Rs. 19,00,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Crores only) divided into 
1,90,00,000/- (One Crore Ninety Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, 
ranking pari passu in all respects with the existing equity shares of the Company.  

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to Sections 13, 61 and all other applicable 
provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (including any amendment thereto or re-

[...]

enactment thereof) read with the rules framed thereunder, consent of the members of the 
Company be and is hereby accorded, for alteration of Clause V of the Memorandum of 
Association of the Company by substituting in its place, the following: 

“V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 19,00,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Crores 
Only) divided into 1,90,00,000/- (One Crore Ninety Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 
each.”  

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT for the purpose of giving effect to the aforesaid resolution, the 
Board of Directors of the Company / Committee of the Board or any officer(s) authorized by 
the Board of Directors, or the Company Secretary of the Company be and are hereby severally

[...]

Resolution for 
approval of 
Increase in 
Authorised Share 
Capital of the 
Company from 
Rs. 15,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Fifteen 
Crores only) 
divided into 
1,50,00,000 (One 
Crore Fifty Lakh) 
Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten only) each to 
Rs.19,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Nineteen 
Crores only) 
divided into 
1,90,00,000 (One 

1,03,05,264 99.9990 104 0.0010 0 0 Approved by 
requisite 
majority 

Crore Ninety 
Lakh) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) 
and consequential 
amendment to the 
Memorandum of 
Association of the